CH \$115.00 39947

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM644087

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Adstruc, Inc.		08/09/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Project X Media, Inc.	
Street Address:	1 Whitehall St., 10th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10004	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3994716	ADSTRUC
Registration Number:	5432326	PROJECT X
Registration Number:	5432328	
Registration Number:	5437056	ADSTRUC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7196331518

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 719-473-3800

Email: jill.chalmers@bclplaw.com, judi.cope@bclplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jill J. Chalmers

Address Line 1:Bryan Cave Leighton Paisner LLPAddress Line 2:90 South Cascade Avenue, Suite 1300Address Line 4:Colorado Springs, COLORADO 80903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1356960.000002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jill J. Chalmers
SIGNATURE:	/jill j. chalmers/
DATE SIGNED:	05/04/2021

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 007278 FRAME: 0764

900614120

source=Adstruc Name Change#page1.tif source=Adstruc Name Change#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007278 FRAME: 0765

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE FOURTH AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF ADSTRUC, INC.

(Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware)

ADstruc, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "General Corporation Law"),

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

- 1. That the name of this corporation is ADstruc, Inc., and that this corporation was originally incorporated pursuant to the General Corporation Law on August 18, 2010 under the name ADstruc, Inc.
- 2. This corporation filed an Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation on September 27, 2010, which amended and restated its original Certificate of Incorporation.
- 3. This corporation filed a Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation on June 19, 2012, which amended and restated the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation dated September 27, 2010.
- 4. This corporation filed a Third Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation on February 25, 2014, which amended and restated the Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation dated June 19, 2012.
- 5. This corporation filed a Fourth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation on July 28, 2017, which amended and restated the Third Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation dated February 25, 2014.
- 6. That the Board of Directors duly adopted resolutions proposing to amend the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and in the best interests of this corporation and its stockholders, and authorizing the appropriate officers of this corporation to solicit the consent of the stockholders therefor, which resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that the First Article of the Fourth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended to read as follows:

FIRST: The name of this corporation is Project X Media, Inc. (the "Corporation").

- 7. That this amendment was approved by the holders of the requisite number of shares of this corporation in accordance with Section 228 of the General Corporation Law.
- 8. That this amendment has been duly adopted in accordance with Section 242 of the General Corporation Law.

 State of Delaware

Secretary of State Division of Corporations

TRADEMARK92019
REEL: 007278 FRAME 076

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this amendment to the Fourth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation has been executed by a duly authorized officer of this corporation on this 9th day of August, 2019.

RECORDED: 05/04/2021

ADSTRUC, INC.

By: /s/ John Laramie Name: John Laramie

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 007278 FRAME: 0767